

VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14569

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190 LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRI	NTED	TEF	MS OF SAL	G.	SHIPA	//A	31/008	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/17	/2010			<u>Kubbabababbili</u>					MEIGHT (ERIVS
BID OPENING DAT	E:	04/15/	2010		1	BID	OF	PENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		<u> </u>		<u> Madadalahan</u>					
0001			JB		962-73				
		1							\$92,400.00
	RECLAN	1ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAN	D & OTH	IE R	R PROPERTIES	
,									
•	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	PURC	HASING DI	VISION.	F	OR THE AGENCY,	
	WEST V	/IRGINI	A DEP	ARTME	NT OF ENV	IRONMEN	ITA	AL PROTECTION.	
	IS SOL	.ICITIN	G BID	S FRO	M QUALIFI	ED CONT	RA	CTORS FOR A	
	CONTRA	CT TO	PROVI	DE AL	L LABOR A	ND MATE	RI	ALS FOR THE	
	KECLAM	JAILUN	OF 1-	ACRE	ABANDONED	MINE P	RO	JECT KNOWN AS	
	MEVD C	EDAR G	DOVE	MECT K (KI	DEK) KEFU	SE" PRO	JE	CT LOCATED	
	ITEMA C	LDAN G	KOVE,	MESI	VIRGINIA	, CKANA	WH	IA CU.).	
	A MANE	DATORY	ON SI	TE PR	EBID CONF	ERENCE	SH	IALL BE HELD ON	
	03/17/	'10 a	1:30		ALL INTER				
	REQUIR	ED TO	ATTEN	IHT D	S MEETING	. FAIL	UR	E TO ATTEND TH	
	MANDAT	ORY PR	E-BID	SHAL	L RESULT	IN DISQ	UΑ	LIFICATION OF	
	THE BI	D. NO	ONE	PERSO	N MAY REP	RESENT	MO	RE THAN ONE	
	BIDDER		O, PR	EBIDS	WILL INV	DLVE EX	TE	NSIVE FOOT	
	WEATHE	. UVEK	DTFFT	CULT	TERRAIN A	ND/OR D	UR	ING INCLEMENT	
	WEATHE	· K •		ļ				<i>y</i>	
	AN ATT	ENDANC	E SHE	ET WI	LL BE MADI	Ε Δνατι	ΔR	LE FOR ALL	
	POTENT	IAL BI	DDERS	то с	OMPLETE.			L SERVE AS THE	
	OFFICI	AL DOC	UMENT	VERI	FYING ATT	ENDANCE	Α	T THE MANDATORY	,
	PRE-BI	D. FA	ILURE	TO P	ROVIDE YOU	JR COMP	ΑN	Y AND	
	REPRES	ENTATI	VE NA	ME ON	THE ATTE			EET WILL RESULT	
	TM DT2	WWY O	LUCALI	JN OF	THE BID.	THE S	TA	TE WILL NOT	
	THE RT	DDER T	S BEGI	POUCUM	ENTATION BLE FOR EN	ICHDIMA	ΓY	ATTENDANCE.	PEVENEU
	COMPLE	TED TH	INF	RMAT	ION REDUIT	SED UN	TH	E ATTENDANCE	
	SHEET.	THE	URCH	SING	DIVISION	AND TH	E	STATE AGENCY	2010 APR 15 AM 9: 04
	WILL N	OT ASS	JME A	Y RE	SPONSIBIL	ITY FOR	Α	BIDDER'S	
	FAILUR	E TO C	OMPLE	FE TH	E PRE-BID	ATTEND	ΑN	CE SHEET. IN	WY PURCHAING I
		-		***************************************		[Victoria de la constanta de la co
	<u>l</u>	_		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS:AND:COA	ודומו	IONS	
SIGNATURE /2	a d	11/200	nan			ELEPHONE (304.)		DATE	11 15-12
TILE DI O	in (FEI	NI -			<u>(304.)</u>		86-3736 BAIL	4-15-10
- Med	ident	-	\mathcal{C}	206	78046			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem 12. BANKRUPTCY: this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities. the director or spending unit to
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



DODZMA

State of West Virginia

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

8 H P

RFO NUMBER DEP14569

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-586-3736 *405112416 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED)	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIPVIA		FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
02/17/2	010						
BID OPENING DATE:		04/15/	2010	BID	OPE	ENING TIME O	11:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ТІТУ	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
1		- 1	I	THAT ALL POTENTIAND FAX NUMBER.	L I	BIDDERS INCLUI	DE
T L P B P O	HE STA ATE, I ORTION IDDER: ORTION F THE	ARTING BUT PR N OF T S WHO N OF T	TIME FOR IOR TO THI HE PRE-BII ARRIVE AFTHE PRE-BII ID, WILL I	ARE REQUESTED TO THE PRE-BID. BID DISMISSAL OF THE PRE-BID OF THE PERMITER CONCLUSION OF D, BUT DURING ANY OT BE PERMITTED	DDI IE TEI TI	ERS WHO ARRIVE TECHNIAL D TO SIGN IN. HE TECHNICAL UBSEQUENT PART	
D	IRECT	IONS T	O PREBID:				
1	N CED	AR GRO	VE, TURN I	ST. RT. 60 EAST LEFT ON KELLY'S (GHT ACROSS BRIDGE	REI	EK ROAD. TRAVE	EL .
0 P F	FFICE H. 30 EE.	AML&R 4-926- Paymen	, 601 57TI 0485 UPON	ONS MAY BE OBTAIN ST., SE, CHARLE PAYMENT OF \$10.0 MADE BY CHECK OF TED.	STI	ON, WV 25304, NON-REFUNDABLE	
E	XHIBI	T 5	1		!		
T R T W B T 1 S	ATION EQUIR O SUB ITH TE E SIG HE VE D, CH UBMIT	FOR A ES EAC MIT AT HE BID NED AN NDOR'S APTER THE S	PUBLIC I H VENDOR THE SAME . THE EN D SUBMITT COMPLIAN 21 OF THE IGNED PUR IN DISQU	-1D-5 PROVIDES THE PROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION OF SECOND PURCHASING CE WITH THE BID WEST VIRGINIA CONSTRUCTION OF SECOND	RUC' ID I IT A AS I ISI DDE T W JCH	TION CONTRACT FOR THE WORK OF COMPLIANCE FFIDAVIT MUST EVIDENCE OF ONS OF ARTICLE . FAILURE TO ITH THE BID BID.	=
SIGNATURE //			and the second 	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	<u> </u>	TARI	F /
121	ad		Seman	(304)	<u>58</u>	66-3736	4-15-10
TITLE PALS	iden	₹ F	[™] 5506	78046		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HODEN

*405112416

RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

Request for

DEP14569

₽A	ĠE :	3333
10.00	- 1	
42	_3_	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	lessessier	MS OF SAL	F (200	(A)	IIP VIA	33333 SS	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
02/17/		<u> </u>						9,0	The larm Femilia
BID OPENING DATE:		04/15/	2010			BI	D O	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO:	ITEM	NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMQUNT
							8008 3		
						•			
	NOTICE	TO PR	OCEED	· TH	TS CONT	DACT TO	Τn	BE PERFORMED	
	WITHIN	365 C	ALEND	AR DA	YS AFTE	R THE N	OTI	CE TO PROCEED	
								D, THE FULLY	
								RED NOTICE TO	
	PROCEE	D.		_		ت			
,	CANCEL	LAILUN.	: IH	F DIK	ECTOR O	F PURCH	ASI	NG RESERVES THE	
								LY UPON WRITTEN R WORKMANSHIP	
	SUPPLI	FD ARE	UE V	N THE	FRING N	HILL TTV	o o	DO NOT CONFORM	
*	WITH T	HE SPE	CIFIC	ATION	S OF TH	E BID A	מא	CONTRACT	
	HEREIN							·	
								CTOR SHALL PAY	
								BOR MINIMUM WAGE	
	RATES	AS EST	ABLIS	HED F	OR KANA	WHA COU	NTY	, PURSUANT	
						ET, SEQ.		O IFOT \	
	CPREVA	TLING	WAGE	KAIES	APPLY	TO THIS	PR	(UJECI.)	
	ARBITR	ATION:	ANY	RFFF	RENCES	MADE TO	ΔR	BITRATION OR	
								NY INTEREST	
								S CONTRACT	
	OR IN	ANY AM	ERICA	N INS	TITUTE	OF ARCH	ITE	CTS DOCUMENTS	
	PERTAI	NING T	O THI	S CON	TRACT A	RE HERE	ΒY	DELETED.	
	WUKKEK	S' COM	PENSA	TION:	VENDO	R IS RE	QUI	RED TO PROVIDE	
	A CERI	TLICAL	E FKU	M WUR	KEKS. C	UMPENSA	IIO	N IF SUCCESSFUL.	
	ALL OF	THE I	TEMS	CHECK	ED BELO	W WTII	RF	A REQUIREMENT	
		S CONT				,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		TO THE GOLD AND THE TOTAL	
:	(XX) I	NSURAN	CE: S	UCCES	SFUL VE	NDOR SH	ALL	FURNISH PROOF	
								CE PRIOR TO	
		ICE OF						SPECIFIED IN	
	iue pr	טטטע ע.	MENIS	, IHE	MINIMU	m AMUUN	1 0	F INSURANCE	
				SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FO	OR TERMS AND	And the second second	DITIONS	I
SIGNATURE B	rad:	WIS	em	in.		TELEPHONE		586-3736 DATE	4-15-10
TITLE DAGA	مام ک	FE	IN L E	506	78046		٠,		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VHZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14569

PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ITED TE	RMSOFSALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
02/17/					
BID OPENING DATE	04/15	/2010	BID	OPENING TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	COVERAGE RE	QUIRED IS \$25	50,000.		
•	FURNISH PRO	OF OF BUILDER	RS RISK - ALL R	FUL VENDOR SHALL ISK INSURANCE IN OF THE CONTRACT.	
	THE BID PAY SUBMITTED W BIDDER SHAL MATERIAL BO BONDS MAY BIRREVOCABLE SOLVENT SUR STATE OF WE IN LIEU OF UNDER \$100, ACCEPTABLE	ABLE TO THE SITH EACH BID L ALSO FURNIS OF COMPANY AST VIRGINIA. A BOND WILL COOO.	STATE OF WEST NAS A BID BOND. SH A PERFORMANCOF THE AMOUNT ON THE FORM OF A REDIT, OR BOND AUTHORIZED TO I A LETTER OF O ONLY BE ALLOWED AL OR BUSINESS HE 5% BID BOND,	CHECKS ARE NOT	
	BOND COVERI			MAINTENANCE BE A REQUIREMENT	
	REV. 11/00 *******	*****	*******	{************************************	*
	(EXPIRATION COMPLETE TH EVALUATION CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIG BIDDING DOC	DATE: 01/31, IS ORIGINAL TO DETERMINE THIS IS A INAL OMB #10; UMENTS YOU C. 8 OR WWW.AVS	FORM TO OBTAIN YOUR ELIGIBILE REQUIREMENT UNI 29-0119 IS NOT AN CONTACT THE .OSMRE.GOV	CHED. YOU MUST AN AVS DATA ITY AS AN AML DER 30 CFR 874.16 ATTACHED TO THE AVS OFFICE AT	
SIGNATURE 73	cad'11)1s	see reve	ASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	586-3736 DATE	4-15-10
TITLE PAO	ridont	FEIN 550678	7		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14569

P/	١Ģ	E.	(j.):	1	
~ 3,				4)	
ĵ.		5		,	121

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

HODNEA

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRIN	<u>andanarahannakannak</u>	JER	MS OF SALE		SHIPVIA	F.(O)B	FREIGHTTERMS
02/17/ BID OPENING DATE:		0//15/						
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	04/15/		CAT	BID	OPENING	TIME 01	L:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
	****	*****	****	****	*******	*****	*******	(
			***************************************				,	
			CON	ITRAC	TORS LICENSE			,
	LICOT V	TOOTHE						
	MESI A	IKGINI	A SIAI	C DE	DE 21-11-2 REQUI RFORM CONTRACTIN	RES THAT	ALL	
		MUST B						
					OWERED TO ISSUE	THE CONT	RACTORS	
	LICENS	E. AP	PLICAT	IONS	FOR A CONTRACTO	RS LICEN	ISE MAY BE	
					WEST VIRGINIA D			,
					KANAWHA BLVD. E,			
	RM 749	-B, CH	ARLEST	UN,	WV 25305, PH. 30	4-558-78	90.	
	WEST V	TRETUT	A STAT	E CO	DE 21-11-11 REQU	TDEC AND	,	
	PROSPE	CTIVE	BIDDER	то	INCLUDE THE CONT	RACTORS	LICENSE	
		ON TH				THE TORO	LIOLNOL	
		то со						
				11/	iseman.Ex	1000-1	T.	
•	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	.V.V.	1561 IMN	Cascar	14, :170	(
	CONTRA	CTOPS	TCENC	C 4.	.WV.0436	41	<i>J</i>	
	CONTRA	CIUKS	LICENS	E # i		* " ³ " ² " ° ° ° ° °	* * * * * * * * * *	,
	THE SU	CCESSF	UL BID	DER	WILL BE REQUIRED	TO FURN	ITSH A	
	COPY O	F THEI	R CONT	RACT	ORS LICENSE PRIO	R TO ISS	SUANCE OF	
	A PURC	HASE O	RDER/C	ONTR	ACT.			
				APP	LICABLE LAW			
	THE WE	ST VID	ATMIA	STAT	E CODE, PURCHASI	NC DIVIS	TON DUILE	
	& REGU	LATION	S. AND	THE	INFORMATION PRO	VIDED IN	THE KOFES	
					" ISSUED BY THE			
					UTHORITY GOVERNI			
	PROCUR	EMENT.						
	ANN T.	- CD-44	TON 5					
	ANY OT	HED CO	IDCE TON PR	NEDB	ED IN SPECIFICAT AL OR WRITTEN, W	TON MANU	IALS, OR	
	וט ויום	HER SU	UNCE	AEKD	WE OK MUTIIEM, M	UTCH COV	HKADICIS	
SIGNATURE ./)				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS		
Bu	at 1	Nuc	Man	. (TELEPHONE (304)	586-3	3736 DATE	4-15-10
TITLE ()	م أم	FE	N E	EN!	700116			TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14569

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SH	IP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
02/17/2010					
BID OPENING DATE:	04/15/2010		BID		01:30PM
LINE QUAN	NTITY UOP	CAT ITEM!	NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	TRUOMA
				<u> 1861 1867 1877 1879 </u>	400400
OR ALT	FRS THE INFO	IRMATION PRO	VIDED FRO	M THE SOURCES A	S
				ID AND OF NO	
EFFECT	1 I				1
(1) NO	TICE TO PRO	CEED:			-
	THE CONSTR	JCTION WORK	SPECIFIED	HEREIN IS TO B	E
				ER THE OFFICIAL	. [
	1 1	1		EVENT THAT A	
				D, THE NOTICE T	
			DATE EST	ABLISHED IN THE	
PRE-CU	NSTRUCTION C	CONFERENCE.			,
(2) (1)	ANALITE AND	MATHENANCE			
(2) 60	JARANTEE AND			TO ACCCUTED BY	The state of the s
THE CO				IP AFFECTED BY ANTEE ESTABLISH	ıEn
1		ŀ		N THE ABSENCE C	
i I	DE GUARANTEE	1		1	·
1	SION, THE WOL	1		1	
1	. 1			FINAL PAYMENT B	IY
}	NTRACTOR BE	1			
1	l l	,		OF THE ACCEPTAN	ICE
1	; I	4		ANCE NOR THE	
	PAYMENT SHA				
				Y MATERIALS, AN	
				NTEE PERIOD SHA	ALL .
1	MEDIED AT TH	E EXPENSE OF	THE CONT	RACTOR UPON	
WRITTE	EN NOTICE.		OUADA	TITEL OF DIAM TI	, _e
CONTR				NTEE PERIOD, TH	
				O THE CONDITION OF THE WORK.	(5
				WORKMANSHIP OF	
ANT FA	VCTUD IN VNA	OE THE MUSK	GENCE OK	ELOPS DURING TH	ie
CUATA	TEE PERIOD	SHALL BE COR	RECTED BY	THE CONTRACTOR	:
1 I	S EXPENSE.	JIII		1 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	`
		ONE-YEAR GUA	RANTEE PE	RIOD SHALL NOT	BE
CONSTR				PERFORMANCE T	
		1			
CICNIATURE - (SEE REVERSE SIDE FO	TELEPHONE	ID/	ATE
SIGNATURE Brad	Willen	1au	(34)	586-3736	4-15-10

550678046



VENDOR

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14569

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190 LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R ¢ 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 02/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/15/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "KELLY'S CREEK (RIDER) REFUSE" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 4 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE 586-3736 3047

6550678046



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

9H-P

ŏ

DEP14569

PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP:VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/17/2					N W O Paki
BID OPENING DATE:	04/	/15/2010	BID		1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	IN THE SE	PECIFICATIONS	SHALL BE USED FO	R APPLICATIONS	
			E DEP'S INTENT TH		0
	THE CONTR	RACTOR BE MAD	WITHIN 60 DAYS	AFTER RECEIPT OF	
1	APPLICAT	ION FOR PAYME	NT.		
		TOATTON	DADTTAL DAVMENT.		
***************************************		ļ l	PARTIAL PAYMENT: R MAY, ON A PERIO	DIC BASIS. SHRMI	T
		1 1	ASED ON THE AMOUN		•
			OF THE SUBMITTAL		
			MINED FROM THE AC		
}		1 1	ED UPON UNIT MEAS	1	
	PERCENT (COMPLETED IF	BASED UPON A LUMP	SUM.	
	BVNKDIIDLI	CV. TN THE E	VENT THE VENDOR/C	ONTRACTOR FILES	
			TION, THE STATE M		
			D, AND TERMINATE		
	WITHOUT I	FURTHER ORDER	•		
			İ		
	REV. 1/2	005			
	DDEEEDEN	CE END USE NE	DOMESTIC STEEL P	RODUCTS	
	I KEI EKEIK	CE I DR DOE OF	DOILE T		
	1. EXCE	PT WHEN AUTHO	RIZED BY THE DIRE	CTOR OF THE	
			ON PURSUANT TO SU		
was a second			USE OR SUPPLY ST		
			PROJECT OTHER THA		
	‡	CONTRACT,	THE UNITED STATES	. WE OPEN IN	
	Into	CONTRACT			
			CT PROJECT" MEANS		
			OF, OR ANY ADDIT		N
		OF OR OTHER I	MPROVEMENT TO ANY	BUILDING OR	
E .			CLUDING, BUT NOT OR THE INSTALLAT		
			VENTILATING PLAN		10
		EQUIPMENT, OR	THE SUPPLY OF AN	ND MATERIALS FOR	
		_			
SIGNATURE ,/2			REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	DATI	- (1 . m . n
	raid	Wisema	N (304)	586-3736	7-15-10
TITLE () CO	sident	FEIN 550L	078046	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

LIBERTY WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14569

ADDRESS: CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

SHIP 25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS

02/17/	2010				
BID OPENING DATE:		04/15/2010	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY UOP CA	I	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		SUCH PROJECT STATE OF WES	S, PURSUANT TO A C T VIRGINIA FOR WHI OR AFTER JUNE 6,	CH BIDS WERE	
, and the second	В.	SHAPED, DRAW FABRICATED O PROCESSED BY SUCH OPERATI HEARTH, BASI	CTS" MEANS PRODUCT N, EXTRUDED, FORGE R OTHERWISE SIMILA A COMBINATION OF ONS, FROM STEEL MA C OXYGEN, ELECTRIC OTHER STEEL MAKING	D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, O TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	
,	c.	AMERICA AND	ES" MEANS THE UNIT INCLUDES ALL TERRI SUBJECT TO THE JURS.	TORY, CONTINENTA	
The state of the s	WR.	E DIRECTOR OF ITING, AUTHORI ODUCTS IF:	THE PURCHASING DEP ZE THE USE OF FORE	ARTMENT MAY, IN IGN STEEL	
· ·	Α.	EXCEED ONE T TOTAL CONTRA HUNDRED DOLL GREATER. FOR COST IS THE	EACH CONTRACT ITE ENTH OF ONE PERCEN CT COST OR TWO THO ARS (\$2,500.00), W THE PURPOSES OF T VALUE OF THE STEEL THE PROJECT OR,	T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE	
	В.	DETERMINES T NOT PRODUCED QUANTITY OR AVAILABLE TO	OF THE PURCHASING HAT SPECIFIED STEE IN THE UNITED STA OTHERWISE ARE NOT MEET CONTRACT REQ	L MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIEN REASONABLY UIREMENTS.	T
and the state of t	3. A (CONTRACTOR WHO	USES STEEL PRODUC	TS IN VIOLATION	
SIGNATURE a/)			REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE		
TITLE /	rad	Wisem	an (304)	586-3736 PATE	4-15-10
DALA.	i den	t 550	1678046	ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

LIBERTY WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14569

PAGE

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTE	ED TER	MS OF SALE SHIP V	IA F.C	Э.В .	FREIGHT TERMS
02/17/2					
BID OPENING DATE:	04/15/		BID OPENING	TIME 01:30	PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT: ITEM NUM	IBER UNIT	r PRICE	AMOUNT
	OF THIS	SECTION MAY BE SUBJ	ECT TO CIVIL PE	NALTIES	
		TO W. VA. CODE SEC			
	REV. 10/01/0] }			
	EXHIBIT 7				
1		MINUM, GLASS & STEE	T IN BORFIC MOR	(KS	
	PROJECTS				
	TH ACCODDANC	E WITH WEST VIRGINI	A CODE 5-19-1 F	T.ASED.A	
		CT FOR CONSTRUCTION			
1		REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT	,	ſ	and a common of the common of
		, WHERE THE COST IS			
		OF STEEL ONLY, WHER			
		0,000 OR WHERE MORE			
	STEEL ARE RE	QUIRED, THE STATE W	ILL ACCEPT ONLY	ALUMINUM	
		EEL PRODUCTS PRODUC			
	IN ADDITION,	ITEMS OF MACHINERY HE SITE OF PUBLIC W	IUDKS CHVII BE M	AVDE DE	}
	TOR USE AL I	MINUM, GLASS OR STE	FI. UNIFSS THE	COST OF	
		IS LESS THAN \$50,00			
		EEL ARE USED IN PUE			
}					
		ALUMINUM, GLASS OF			
		Y IF THE COST OF DO			,
		ONABLE. SUCH COST			
1	1	HIGHER THAN THE BIL	1		
		F THE DOMESTIC ALUMBE SUPPLIED OR PROI			
	LARDE SURPLL	S AREA", AS DEFINED	RY THE UNITED	STATES	
***	DEPARTMENT O	F LABOR, FOREIGN PE	RODUCTS MAY BE S	SUPPLIED	
		STIC PRODUCTS ARE 3			
	PRICE THAN T	HE FOREIGN MADE PRO	DDUCTS.	Washington	
	IF, PRIOR TO	THE AWARD OF A CON	ITRACT UNDER THE	E ABOVE	
		SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR	L TERMS AND CONDITIONS	L	
SIGNATURE A	a al 11/2	seman	TELEPHONE 586-3	73 /2 DATE (4-15-10
TITLE		EIN ECOLD SALL		DRESS CHANGES TO	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP14569

11	ÞΑ	Gl	103	201	
77 1	 ,	:	:		
		1	1	'n	ķ,

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRIN	IED	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
02/17/						. •
BID OPENING DATE:		04/15/		BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM:NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	3300230023003					
	DDOVIC	TONC	THE CREAR	NO OFFICED OF TH	C OPENDANO MATA	
				ING OFFICER OF TH EXISTS A BID FOR		
	ALHMIA	HIM CI	ASS OF ST	EL THAT IS REASO	LIKE FUREIGN	
	THAN T	THE LOW	FCT RID F	UD DUMESTIC DOUD!	CTS, THE SPENDING	
	DEETCE	MAY R	FOUFST. T	WRITING, A REEV	ALHATION AND	
					OMESTIC PRODUCTS	
				ATE IN THEIR BID		
	SUPPLY	ING FO	REIGN ALU	INUM, GLASS OR S	TEEL.	
			W			
				y La Carlon Carl		
****	REV. 3	3/88		With		
				are the second s		
WATER CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRA	EXHIBI	T 9	l .			

	1			ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION	
	PROJEC	T ADDE	NDA.	·		

					HALL BE REQUIRED	,
				ING SCHEDULE IN		
	CUNSTR	KUCITUN	PROJECT	ADDENDA FOR STATE	AGENCIES:	
	(1) 1			THEED OHALL DOED		
					ARE THE ADDENDUM	
				TIES THAT HAVE PR		'
				ED TO THE BUYER I		
			IVISION.		GINEER SHALL ALSO	
	i		i i	DENDUM TO THE STA		
			NTRACT IS		TE AGENCY FOR	
		, II.L CO	13	13301.	-	
	(2) 1	THE BUY	ER SHALL	SEND THE ADDENDUM	TO ALL	
	1			O, IF NECESSARY,		
				DENDUM SHOULD BE		
				(14) DAYS PRIOR		
		IG DATE				
						·
	(3) A	ALL ADD	ENDA SHOU	LD BE FORMALLY AC	KNOWLEDGED BY AL	
Language	<u> </u>					
SIGNATURE 7/7	<u> </u>	. A · 1	ara naaraa sa s	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	Inate	
12	rad		Biman	- TELEPHONE (304)	586-3736	4-15-10
TITLE DADA	· An A	FE	550	078046		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1700		PONDING			IN SPACE ABOVE LABELE	D WCNDOD!



TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

p

DEP14569

PAGE....

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190 LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS FO8 TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 02/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: OPENING TIME 01:30PM 04/15/2010 CAT NO QUANTITY UOP TEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14569... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. S: 3/30/10 SW NO. NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. TELEPHONE SIGNATURE 586-(304)



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14569

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190 LIBERTY WV 25124

SHIP

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SALI		SHIP VIA	F	O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
02/17/								
BID OPENING DATE:		04/15/	2010		BID	OPENING	TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
	************	***************************************	22.22.22.22.22.2	3,533,533,533				
•	VENDOR	MUST	CLEAR	V IIN	DERSTAND THAT AN	V VEDRAI		
					ASSUMED TO BE M			
	ORAL D	ISCUSS	ION HE	ELD B	ETWEEN VENDOR'S	REPRESEN	NTATIVES	
	AND AN	Y STAT	E PER	SONNE	L IS NOT BINDING	. ONLY	THE	
	INFORM	ATION	ISSUE) IN	WRITING AND ADDE	D TO THE	=	
	SPECIF	ICATIO	NS BY	AN O	FFICIAL ADDENDUM	IS BINI	DING.	
	_	γ	1	INA				
	l /	7.1a	d	VV_{λ}	Bernar	SIGNATUR	?F	
	111	1100	10	BN	- A			
	V.V/		ian.	CX	avalue, inc	COMPANY		
		ani	0	15	2010			
		1.50	 .		h. 99. 99. 4 D	DATE		
	REV. 1	1/96	.			1		
								,
				тои	ICE	,		
	A CICAL	CD DID	MUCT	D. C	UDWITTED TO			
	A SIGN	בח פידח	MOSI	BE 5	UBMITTED TO:			
	a l	EPARTM	ENT OF	- ADM	INISTRATION			
		URCHAS						
		UILDIN						
					TREET, EAST		1	
	C	HARLES	TON, V	V V 2	5305-0130			
	www.	l	***************************************					

	THE BI	D SHOU	FD CO	MIAT	THIS INFORMATIO	N ON THE	FACE OF	
	THE EN	VELOPE	OR TH	IE BI	D MAY NOT BE CON	SIDERED	3	
	SEALED	BID						
	BUYER:				CB-23			
	<u> </u>		J	SEE REV	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE B	ad	11/1	sen	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ITEI EDUONE	586-3	736 DATE	4-15-10
TITLE O	7.	J FEI	IN 1					······································
MR	acce	M		ひろひ	678046	ADL	ANCOS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

*405112416

LIBERTY WV

RT 1 BOX 190

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

25124

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

Request for Quotation

DEP14569

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

02/17/	2010		INS OF SAL			HIPVIA		0.8	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE: LINE	933033333333	04/15/ NTITY	2010 UOP	CAT	ITEN	BID INUMBER	OPENING	TIME 0]	:30PM AMOUNT
				NO.				i i i i i i i	ANGON
	RFQ. N	10.:			DEP14	569	NATIONAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPE		
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		04/15	/2010			
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30	РМ			
	TO CON		OU RE	GARDI	UMBER I		T IS NEC	ESSARY	
	REMIT-	TO ADD	ress in E	TO BE		IR BID TO PAYME			25124
	CONCER	NING T	HIS Q	UOTE:		PERSON T (ろか)	586	7 -3736 -2016	
	****	: THIS	IS T		D OF RF			*** TOTAL:	
SIGNATURE /	^ - <i>1</i>	111	\sum_{α}		VERSE SIDE F	OF TERMS AND C		Ong: DATE	16.15.18
TITLE ()	rong	T IFE	Men I		700	(304)		3736	4 - 15 - 10 TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Pres	raun	ч		$\frac{1}{2}$	<u>07801</u>	46		DITLOO DI MINGES	TO DE NOTED ABOVE



*405112416

LIBERTY WV

RT 1 BOX 190

WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

25124

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-586-3736

Request for Quotation

DEP14569

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-558-2 ENVIRONM

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA FOB DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 03/29/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 01 · 30PM BID OPENING TIME 04/15/2010 CAT. NO. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY UOP ************* ADDENDUM NO. 1 ************ ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE KELLY'S CREEK REFUSE PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS, SPECIFICA-TION REVISIONS, AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE MANDA-TORY PRE-BID MEETING OF 03/17/2010. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 04/15/10 1:30 PM. *************** NO OTHER CHANGES ********** 962-73 0001 JB. RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES DEP14569 ***** TOTAL: THIS IS THE END OF REQ SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE Req # DEP 14569 Kellys Creek (Rider) Refuse Addendum #1

REVISIONS TO SPECIFICATIONS

ARTICLE II – BIDDING INFORMATION: Add "The Contractor shall have 120 calendar days from the Notice to Proceed date to complete the construction."

The following statement shall be an addition to the specifications: "The Contractor's work shall be performed between the hours of 7 a.m. and 7 p.m. and no work shall be performed on Sundays or major holidays."

SPECIAL PROVISION VII – BORROW/DISPOSAL AREAS: Add "An off site disposal area will be required."

Specification 4.2.5 – Revise to read "Stockpiling of timber will not be required. Timber and branches shall be disposed of in a legal manner."

Specification 7.2.1 – Add "Rock may be obtained from a commercial source."

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Q: Where is the end of the project?

A: The project limits are as outlined on the drawings.

Q: Are we to remove these tires sticking out?

A: The existing plans do not call for those particular tires to be removed, however, any objects uncovered during access construction or excavation activities are to be removed and disposed of in a legal manner.

Q: How many trees are to be removed?

A: The drawings show four large trees to be removed.

Q: Will we agree to pay for rock placement by the cubic yard?

A: No. Rock will be paid for by the ton with verification by certified weigh tickets.

Req # DEP 14569 Kellys Creek (Rider) Refuse Addendum #1

Q: What if we penny the rock?

A: The Contractor will get paid the unit price bid per ton for rock as submitted in the bid but the Contractor must submit certified weigh tickets for payment. The Contractor's are reminded that there is a statement on the bid sheets that reads as follows: "The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable."

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PRINT LEGIBLY

Bid Date: April 15 20/0 Project: Kellis Greek (Rider) Refuse Pre-Bid Date: March 12 7010 Name Name Company: Mointien Movers Company: 13/ Address: Address: 2/6 South Maine Weston was 26452 Phone #: 269-2449 Phone# : Fax # Fax # : 644-5063 Email Email : 269-2449 Name : David H. Bowman Name Company: MCCELLY & Son Company: Creen Mossianto Address: 511 50 +4 57/08 2790 Centralia Rd Address: Aton WV 26601 Phone #: 304 9250253 Phone#: 364 765 5188 364 765-5293 Fax # Fax # Email Name : Brian Hogra Name Company: BARNES FXC INC. Company: Breakquiay Cont. Address: 1075 old turnpike 20 Address: Ro. Box /3384 Sissonlille Sutten WV 26601 WV25360 Phone# : 304-765-5317 Phone #: 304-984-1725 Fax # : (301-765-5317 Fax # : 304-984-0074 Email Email : BAMESEXC. DAOL. CON Name VENNIS C. ELBON Name Company: COWEIRL YPING Company: Comenter Redonator PG Bx 13015 Address: Address: PO BOX 243 Sissonville, WV 25:160 Phone# : 304-739-4397 364-984-1115 Phone #: 984-2770 Fax # : 304-739-4401 Fax # Recorpories deal. com Email : DEE_COUGHTER BEARTHLINK, NET Email

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PRINT LEGIBLY

Project: Kellyr Greek (Rider) Refuse	Bid Date: April 15 2010 Pre-Bid Date: Mach 12 2016
Name: ROUNE REWYNG Company: EASTERN PANKS LATITUDE Address: 145 KRIT LANE PRINCETEN WV 24140	Name: BRAD W. SEMAN Company: W. SEMAN EXCAVATING Address: RTI BOX 190 LiberTY W.V 25124
Phone #: 304-324-2692 Fax # : 304-324-8692 Email : ENTRAINANCE FRANTIERNET, DET	Phone# : 304-586-3736 Fax # : 304-586-3789 Email :
Name: LEONDIS GILKERSON Company: G.L. STONE ZNC Address: Z4 FIRST STREET HAMLIN, WU ZSSZS	Name: Dale Thexter Company: Thexter Const Co In Address: Po Box 13279 Chalesta W 2532
Phone #: 324 824 - 3800 Fax # : 324 824 - 3848 Email :	Phone# : 304 984 2299 Fax # : 304 984 2334 Email :
Name: Matt Adams Company: Kelli Coff Address: 3075 Point Marion Rd Markantown ww 26505	Name: Ann Warowall Company: TRASTERN ARROL Address: Po Box 4108 CHALLESTON WY
Phone #: 304 392 8/02 Fax # : 304 342 8608 Email : adams MKa @ Concust. net	75364 Phone#: 304-414-6755 Fax #: 0756 Email:
Name: Mick Faces Company: Bonot Coast Address: PO Box 10 Procios W 25164	Name : Company: Address:
Phone #: 309-548-700F Fax #: 304-548-7133 Email: 6000000000000000000000000000000000000	Phone# : Fax # : Email :

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: Wiseman Excavaty, Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 550678046 Address: RH BOX 190 City: Liverty State: WV Zip Code: 25124 Phone: (304) 586-3736 Fax No.: (304) 586-3789 E-mail address: Wiseman Farme a ol. com.
Part B: Legal Structure
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Brad Wiseman, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date Brad Willeman President Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

AVS OFT Report - 4/13/2010 3:13:14 PM

All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity

Entity Selected (249011) Wiseman Excavating Inc

	•				
Parent Entity	Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Date
(249011) Wiscman Excavating Inc.	President	(249012) Bradley I Wiseman		1/1/2009	
(249011) Wiseman Excavating inc	Treasurer	(249012) Bradley & Wiseman		P/1/2009	
(249011) Wiscman Excavating Inc	Vice President	(249013) Joseph J Wiseman		1/1/2009	
(249011) Wiseman Excavating Inc	Shareholder	(249013) Joseph I Wiseman	20%	1/1/2009	
(249011) Wiseman Excavating Inc	Shareholder	(249014) Sharlene Wiseman	20%	6/1/2008	
(249011) Wiseman Excavating Inc	Secretary	(249014) Shartene Wiseman		6002/1/1	
(249011) Wisanan Excavating Inc	Shareholder	(249012) Bradley I Wiscougn	%09	1/1/2009	



ACORD 25 (2001/08)

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

•	in the same	·					04/13/2010	0		
Arti P C	Вох	renzel Lett Insurance Group : 627 I, WV 25213		ONLY AND HOLDER, TH	CONFERS NO R	O AS A MATTER OF INFOR RIGHTS UPON THE CER' DOES NOT AMEND, EXTE ORDED BY THE POLICIES	TIFICATE ND OR			
VVII	IIIGIC	i, VV V 25215		INSURERS AF	FORDING COVER	AGE	NAIC#	. 1		
INSU	RED				e Insurance Proper					
		Wiseman Excavating Inc		l	ckStreet Mutual Ins					
	•	Route 1, Box 190		INSURER C:						
		Liberty, WV 25124		INSURER D:						
		1		INSURER E:		,				
COV	ERA	3ES .	2.757							
AN PE	IY RE	LICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELO QUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION O N, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY T S. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY	OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOC THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN	CUMENT WITH RESI IS SUBJECT TO AL	PECT TO WHICH TH	IIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE IS:	SUED OR MAY			
INSR LTR	ADD'L	TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY)	LIMITS				
Ā		GENERAL LIABILITY	Q40 7350055	4/23/09	4/23/10	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1.00	00,000		
		COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY				DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurence)	\$ 1.00	00,000		
·		CLAIMS MADE V OCCUR	i i		• •		\$	5,000		
						PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,0	000,000		
İ			"	,		GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,0	000,00		
	Ï	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:	1. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		٠.	PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 2,0	00,000		
		✓ POLICY PROJECT LOC								
Α		AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO	Q12 7730007	04/25/09	04/25/10	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 1,0	00,000		
		ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$			
		✓ HIRED AUTOS ✓ NON-OWNED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$			
						(Per accident)	\$.			
		GARAGE LIABILITY					\$			
		ANY AUTO				OTHER THAN	\$ \$			
Α		EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY	Q28 7570018	04/25/09	04/25/10			00,000		
l^		✓ OCCUR CLAIMS MADE	020 70 70 70	0 1/20/00			<u> </u>	00,000		
				· ·			\$			
		DEDUCTIBLE					\$			
		RETENTION \$					\$			
В	WOR	KERS COMPENSATION AND OYERS' LIABILITY	WC10204907	4/10/10	4/10/11	WC STATU- OTH- TORY LIMITS ER				
	l	PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE					\$ 1,0	00,000		
	OFF	CER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?			VA	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$ 1,0	00,000		
	SPEC	describe under HAL PROVISIONS below			77/4	E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 1,0	00,000		
	OTHE	R								
		•				***				
DES	CRIPTI	ON OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	LES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORS	ÉMENT/SPECIAL PRO	VISIONS					
CEF	RTIFIC	ATE HOLDER		CANCELLATI	ON					
			·	SHOULD ANY OF	THE ABOVE DESCRIE	BED POLICIES BE CANCELLED E	SEFORE THE EXP	RATION		
		WV DEP		DATE THEREOF	, THE ISSUING INSURE	R WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL	DAYS WRI	TTEN		
	OFFICE OF AML&R					- R NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FA		SHALL		
		601 57TH STREET SE	Λ <i>1</i>	IMPOSE NO OBL	IGATION OR LIABILITY	OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSUF	RER, ITS AGENTS	OR		
		CHARLESTON WV 253	U 4	REPRESENTATI		<u> </u>				
				AUTHORIZED RE	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE					
L	OPD 1	<u> </u> 25 (2001/08)				© ACORD C	ORPORATION	/ l l 1988		

ب

BID BOND

	10 10 10 1 1 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	BY THESE PRESENTS	That we the	undersioned.	Wiseman	Exca	vating	g, In	ic.	
	KNOW ALL WENE	THESE PRESENTS	st Virgi	nia	. as Principa	al, and ^E r	ie Ins	suran	ce Propert	.у &
as C	O Frie	Pennsyl	vania ,	corporation of	ganized and	existing L	inder the	laws of	the State of	
	WV	rincipal office in the City e, in the penal sum of	Erie		. as Surety.	are held	and firmly	bound	unto the State	
	with its p	incipal onice in the oxy	ive per	cent	(\$ 5%	0) fo	r the pa	yment of which,	
if West	Virginia, as Obligee	e, in the penarsum or we jointly and severally	aind ourselves	our heirs arts	ninistrators, e	xecutors.	successo	ors and :	assigns.	
vell and	d truly to be made, \	ve jointly and severally	Ning Odiseives	, our rions, au	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				- · · . · ·	
	•	he above obligation is s	h 6bmlibara	an the Drincin	al hae euhmit	ied in the	Purchasi	na Secti	ion of the	
	The Condition of a	ne above obligation is s on a certain bid or prop	Cit for wheel	herein and ma	de a nad hed	ent to en	ter into a	contract	in writing for	
Departi	-1	in of 1 core	ahandon	ea mine	DIOTECL	KIIOWI	c as c	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
	Crook (P	ider) Refuse"	project	located	near Co	edar G	rove,	WV	(Kanawha (Jo).
	Creek (A.	idel) Relade								
					***************************************	***************************************	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	NOW THEREFO		·							
		all be rejected, or all be accepted and the	Principal shal	l enter into a c	ontract in acc	ordance v	with the b	id or pro	posal attached	
hereto										
		ny other bonds and insu- acceptance of said bid, essiy understood and a								
force a	and effect, it is expi in the penal amount	of this obligation as her	ein stated.		, ,					
0,000						,	0 6	!	and that he had	
	The Surety, for t	ne value received, here by any extension of the	oy stipulates a	nd agrees that inh the Ohliner	the obligation may accept	ns ot sald such bid.	and said	na its ba Surety	does hereby	
way in	npaired or affected in notice of any such	by any extension of the extension.	OHIG AMELIES AND	iion the obligot		•••••		•	•	
Waive										_
	IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, Principal and	Surety have h	rereunto set th	eir hands and	l seals, ar	nd such o	r them a	s are corporations	j
have:	caused their corpor	ate seals to be affixed h	ereunto and th	nese presents t	o be signed t	by their pr	oper offic	ers, this	i	
	thay of Apri		10.					•		
	,									
Princi	ipal Corporate Seal				Wisen	nan Ex	cavat	ing,	Inc.	
, ,,,,,	,pa, 001partite				0		(Name of	•	,	
				•	By DA	RAD .	Wise	MA	<u> </u>	
		•				·	(Must be Vice Pre	Preside	ent or	
								saluei ily		
					Pres	sident				
							(Tit	•		
Curo	ty Corporate Seal				Erie Ir	surance			ualty Company	
Sule	ty Corporate Sear	•					(Name o	of Surety	")	
					i		. 0	. .	. 4	
					M	ILMIN	n χ	UM	DUNIN	
	•				-#* u	100 1 OF]	Attorne	y-in-Fa	ct .	
					WV 1	icense	ed res	iden	t agent	i.e.

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.



ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY ERIE, PA 16530

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

James C. Lett, Craig Krenzel, Neely R. Arthur, Jr., Timothy J. White, David Jennings, Dawnna L. Chandler and Mary Ann Cline individually, its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf, and as its act and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings of suretyship, -----each in a penalty not to exceed the sum of one million dollars (\$1,000,000.00).

And to bind ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof were signed by the appropriate officer of ERIE INSUR-ANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY and sealed and attested by one other of such officers, and hereby ratifies and confirms all that its said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in pursuance hereof.

The Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY on the 11th day of March, 2008, and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed:

"RESOLVED, that the President, or any Senior Vice President or Vice President shall have power and authority to: (a) Appoint Attorney(s)-in-Fact and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and, (b) Remove any such Attorney-in-Fact at any time and revoke the power and authority given to him; and

RESOLVED, that Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall have power and authority, subject to the terms and limitations of the Power of Attorney issued to them, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimiles under and by virtue of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY on the 18th day of September, 2008, at which a quorum was present and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed:

"RESOLVED, that the signature of Terrence W. Cavanaugh, as President and Chief Executive Officer of the Company, and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by the following facsimiles on any Limited Power of Attorney for the execution of bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts and other writings in the nature thereof, and the signature of James J. Tanous, as Secretary of the Company, the Seal of the Company, the signature of Sheila M. Hirsch, as Notary Public, and her Notarial Seal, may also be affixed by the following facsimiles to any certificate or acknowledgment of any such Limited Power of Attorney, and only under such circumstances shall said facsimiles be valid and binding on the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this 18th day of September, 2008.

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA } ss. COUNTY OF ERIE

On this 18th day of September, 2008, before me personally came Terrence W. Cavanaugh, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he is President and Chief Executive Officer of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the Seal of said corporation; that the Seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate Seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

CERTIFICATE

I, James J. Tanous, Secretary of ERIE INSURANCE PROP-ERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, do hereby certify that the original POWER OF ATTORNEY, of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is still in full force and effect as of the date below.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed corporate Seal of the Company by facsimiles pursuant to the action of the Board of Directors of the Company,

this 15th

day of April

2010.

PROPERTY Terrence W. Cavanaugh President and Chief Executive Officer

My commission expires June 27, 2012 Notary Public

PERTY

Kelly's Creek (Rider) Refuse DEP14569

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	Wiser	nan	Exc	avating, -	Fnc.
Address:	Route		Box	190	
	Liber	tu	UM	25124	•
		17	V		

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

TEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
110.	QUANTAL A			
1.0	Lump Sum	MOBILIZATION (LIMTED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)		\$ 7,600.00
2.0	Lump Sum	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)		\$ 3,000.00
3.0	Lumn Sum	IOHALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)		\$ 2,000.00
4.0	Lump Sum	SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	L5	\$ 8,000.00
5.0	300 L.F.	SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	5.00	\$ 1,500,00
6.0		REVEGETATION	LS	\$ 1,000.00
7.0		ROCK	33.00	\$ 69300,00
7.0	2100 1003	ROOM		\$
		:	·	\$
	<u> </u>			\$
	<u> </u>			\$
	ļ			\$
	<u> </u>			\$
	-			\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
	<u> </u>			\$
				\$
				\$
	-			\$
				\$
				\$
was				\$
				\$
	`			\$
				\$
				\$
				6
			d	I _Φ
⋘	***************************************	TOTAL	~ ************************************	\$ 92,400.0





State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Putnam, TO-WIT:
I, Brad Wiseman, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Wiseman Excavating, In Sind, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Wiseman Excavating, Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. Wilman Excavating Juc (Company Name) By: Brad Wiseman
Title: President
Date: 4-15-10
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 15 day of $April 2010$
By Commission expires April 5 2012
(Seal) OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA COLLEEN HUSTON 5411 MORNING DOVE LANE CROSS LANES, WY 25313 My commission expires April 5, 2012 (Notary Public)
THIS APPROAUT MOST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID. Rev March 2009

RFQ No. DEP 14569

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

ALLINE22 LIFE LOFFOMING SIGNATORE
Vendor's Name: Wiseman Excavating, Ina
Authorized Signature: Brad Wiseman Date: 4-15-10
State of West Virginia
County of Putnam, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 15 day of April 2010.
My Commission expires April 5 , 2012
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC COLLON HUSTIN
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA COLLEEN HUSTON
5411 MCRNING DOVE LANE CROSS LANES, WY 25313 CROSS LANES, WY 25313